## **Dexter Township Resolution # 20-xxx**

## A resolution to Adopt the Dexter Township Zoning Ordinance

Whereas, after proper public hearing and recommendation by the Dexter Township Planning Commission, a revised Dexter Township Zoning Ordinance has been proposed, and;

Whereas, after further review by both the Dexter Township Board and the Planning Commission, certain sections of the proposed Zoning Ordinance have been recommended by the Planning Commission to be deleted and/or modified;

Now therefore be it resolved, the Dexter Township Board, by a vote of the majority at a regularly scheduled and duly noticed meeting held this 13<sup>th</sup> day of October 2020, adopts the Revised Dexter Township Zoning Ordinance dated 13 October 2020 and the Dexter Township Zoning Map as revised on 13 October 2020, (with the following changes):

- 1) (insert change 1);
- 2) (insert change 2);

The ordinance will be known as Dexter Township Ordinance Number 43. This ordinance will become effective seven (7) days after publication in the Township paper of record, as required by law.

All previous Resolutions and Ordinances, or parts of Resolutions or Ordinances, insofar as they conflict with the provisions of this Resolution and Ordinance are rescinded.

## STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY of WASHTENAW

I, DEBRA A. CEO, Clerk of the Township of Dexter, a Michigan Township Corporation, do hereby certify that at a regular meeting of the Dexter Township Board, held in-person in said Township at 10:00 A.M., Eastern Daylight Time, on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October 2020 and available for public access and comment in-person and virtually on the "Zoom" platform, that the above Ordinance was adopted after Public Hearing and Favorable Recommendation by the Dexter Township Planning Commission and that the following Township Board members were present or absent, as indicated:

	In Person	Virtual	Absent
Harley Rider, Supervisor	X		
Debra Ceo, Clerk	X		
Libby Brushaber, Treasurer	X		
Michael Compton, Trustee	X		
James Drolett, Trustee	X		
Bill Gajewski, Trustee	X		
Mark Mesko, Trustee	X		

That upon motion made by ? and seconded by ?, said Ordinance was adopted on the following roll call vote:

AYES = ? NAYES = ? ABSENT = ?

I further certify that on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October 2020, I caused a summary of said Ordinance to be published in the Ann Arbor News, a newspaper circulated in the Township of Dexter, and that said Ordinance and the record of publication was duly recorded in the Book of Ordinances of the Township of Dexter and is available for public use and inspection at the offices of the Dexter Township Clerk, 6880 Dexter-Pinckney Road, Dexter, Michigan 48130 from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday-Thursday by appointment.

DEBRA A. CEO

Dated: October 13, 2020 Publish: October 18, 2020

Effective Date: October 25, 2020